
AMENDMENT #5 

TO THE  

AGREEMENT 

 

 This Amendment to the Agreement (“Agreement”) is by and between the City of Mills, 

Wyoming (“City”) and Community Education Center, Inc. (“CEC”).  
 

 WHEREAS, City and CEC formed an Agreement which is expired on March 31, 2024, and 

City and CEC desire to continue services under that Agreement, under the same terms and 

conditions; and  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:  

 

1. The term of this Agreement shall be extended one year under the same terms and 

conditions, from April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026. 

 

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  

 

DATED this ___ day of February 2025 

 

 

City of Mills 

By:_______________________________ 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

Community Education Centers, Inc.  

By:_______________________________ 

Derek D. Schofield, Ph.D 

VP, Reentry Services; GEO Care 

d.schofield@geogroupinc.com 

(516) 999-8151 

 

 

ATTEST:  

By:_______________________________ 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

 

mailto:d.schofield@geogroupinc.com

